Pondicherry University (School of Social Sciences and International Studies) **Centre for Women's Studies** Nominations are invited for $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ **PU Woman Icon Award 2020** The award is honorary $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Longrightarrow}$ 1. Objective $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ To motivate ambition, create confidence and inspire future achievement. $\stackrel{\wedge}{\searrow}$ The award selects and honours one exceptional woman achiever of the Pondicherry University. $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ 2. Criteria $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ 2.1 Student, supporting staff/ faculty member currently on roll at Pondicherry University. $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ 2.2 Outstanding achievement at national level during the year March 2019-February 2020 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ (please attach proof). $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ Nomination can be by self or any other member who fulfills the criteria 2.1 mentioned above $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$ 3. Selection $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ By jury $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ 4. Recognition and Citation $\stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow}$ On the occasion of the celebration of the International Women's Day 2020 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$ $\stackrel{\wedge}{\nearrow}$ SLAL 5. Last Date On or Before 6th March, 2020 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$ \Rightarrow 6. Contact Email: aruna.chinnappan@gmail.com Dr. C. Aruna, Associate Professor and Head (i/c), Centre for Women's Studies, Pondicherry University.